

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11976/2012

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG.DIR., T.N.INV.COR.LT&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23507 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Banerjee,Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11976/2012 by order dated 16.4.2013 the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber has recorded that service is complete on both the respondents. Hence, subsequent order dated 30.5.2013 of the Id. Registrar needs to be revised. The respondents may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.23507/2012 service is complete. The respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavits, if any.

List the matters on 25.9.2013.

|  
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar