

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11976/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WA No.2452/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG.DIR., T.N.INV.COR.LT&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23507 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. R. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyya, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1
submits that respondent no. 1 is trying to arrange
funds to settle dispute with the Corporation.

-2-

On the request of learned counsel for
respondent no. 1, case is adjourned, as a last
chance.

Post the matter on 7th July, 2014.

In the meantime, interim order of status
quo passed by this Court on 10th March, 2014 shall

continue.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master