

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,  
1987]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11976/2012

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG.DIR., T.N.INV.COR.LT&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23507/2012

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain,Adv.for  
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Nandakumar,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Soundarasaran Kumar,Adv.for  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

P R O C E E D I N G S

None present for the respondent no.2 who is effected party.

List before the Court.

.....J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT