

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11976/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2011  
in WA No. 2452/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG. DIR., T.N. INV. COR. LT & AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.23507/2012  
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Ranu, Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.  
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.04 17:09:41 IST  
Reason: List the matter on 5th October, 2015, to enable the learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11976/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2011  
in WA No. 2452/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG. DIR., T.N. INV. COR. LT & AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.23507/2012  
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Ranu, Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.  
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 5th October, 2015, to enable the  
learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.04  
17:09:41 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master