

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).13981/2015

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR, TAMIL NADU
INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.13983/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
In CA No.13981 Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. Tishampati Sen,Adv.In CA No.13983 Mr. Gopal Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Rama,Adv.
For Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the parties have submitted that the parties would make an effort to see that the dispute among them is amicably settled before a mediation centre. The parties have agreed that they would appear before the Madras High Court Mediation Centre on 23rd August, 2016, at 11.00 a.m.

A copy of this order shall be forwarded to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre for intimation.

The Mediation Centre shall send its report to this Court before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 14th September, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master