

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 13981/2015

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG.DIR., T.N.INV.COR.LT&AN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2/2016 in C.A. No. 13983/2015

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These are the applications filed for restoration of the appeals. The applications stand allowed.

The appeals are restored to file in their original number.

The interim orders to continue.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.13981 OF 2015

CHAIRMAN CUM MNG.DIR., T.N.INV.COR.LT & AN

â- | Appellant

VERSUS

ANBALAYM TEXTIELS PVT.LTD & ANR.

â- | Respondents

WITH

I.A. NO.2 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.13983 OF 2015

O R D E R

These are the applications filed for restoration of the appeals. The applications stand allowed.

The appeals are restored to file in their original number.

The interim orders to continue.

.....,J.

(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.

(A.M. Khanwilkar)

New Delhi;

December 14, 2016.